## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education

No. EDN(TE)B(9)1/2020

Dated:Shimla-2,the

06<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

## NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee whose meeting was held on 02.09.2022, the Governor of Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the confirmation of following Professors and Assistant Professors of the Department of Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training with immediate effect: -

Sr.	Name of officer	Designation	· Present Place of Posting
No			
1	Sh. Vinay Kumar	Assistant Professor	RGGEC Kangra at
		(AS&H) Mathematics	Nagrota Bagwan
2	Smt. Pankaj Sharma	Assistant Professor	RGGEC Kangra at
		(AS&H) Chemistry	Nagrota Bagwan
3.	Smt. Anjali Sharma	Assistant Professor	RGGEC Kangra at
		(AS&H) English	Nagrota Bagwan
4.	Sh. Himanshu	Professor (Electronics	JNGEC, Sundernagar
	Monga	and Communication	
		Engineering)	
5.	Sh. Rajeev Khanduja	Professor (Mechanical	JNGEC, Sundernagar
		Engineering)	
6.	Sh. Vinay Sharma	Assistant Professor	JNGEC, Sundernagar
		(Applied Science &	
		Humanities) Mathematics	
7.	Smt. Surbhi	Assistant Professor (Civil	JNGEC, Sundernagar
		Engineering)	
8.	Sh. Vivek	Assistant Professor (Civil	JNGEC, Sundernagar
		Engineering)	, according to
9.	Sh. Kapil Dev	Assistant Professor (Civil	JNGEC, Sundernagar
	1	Engineering)	

By Order
Amitabh Avasthi
Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Ohn September, 2022

Endst No. As above, Dated:Shimla-2, the

Copy for information & necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., Sundernagar, Distt Shimla (HP)-174401. He is requested to delivered the copy of said orders to the concerned officers.
- 2. The concerned officers through Director, Technical Education.
- 3. Personal files of the concerned officers.
- 4. Guard file.

(Shubh Karan Singh)
Special Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph: 0177-2624554